P N 7 \/
=2 1 % f I L faﬂ
il 1WA, Y

Build like an owner. £

Change Order #2

Change Order Number: COR #2 Change Order Effective Date: 5/16/24

Developer Project No: 232001

Project: Franklin FS No. 21

Date of Agreement:9/5/23
Owner: City of Franklin, indiana Developer: Envoy Construction Services, LLC
Scope of the Change: Miscellaneous interior and exterior Owner revisions - see detailed scope of work (attached)
Original Contract Price: $2,400,000
Net Change by Previous Change Order No(s): 00to 01: $98,558
This Change Order Increase/Decrease (attach breakdown): $41,966
New Contract Price: $2,540,524
Original Contract Completion Date: 06/21/24
Adjustments by Change Order No(s): 00to 01: 21 (Calendar Days)
This Change Order Contract Time Increase/Decrease: 0 (Calendar Days)
Revised Substantial Completion Date: 7/12/24

By executing this Change Order, Owner and Developer agree to modify the Agreement's Scope of Work, Contract Price
and Contract Time as stated above. Upon execution, this Change Order becomes a Contract Document issued in
accordance with Public Private Agreement (City of Franklin, Indiana BOT).

OWNER: DEVELOPER:
By: By:
Printed Name: Printed Name: John Barbee
Title: Title: EVP

Date: Date:




envoy

Build like an owner.

May 16, 2024
Franklin FS No. 21 - COR #2
COR #2 - Cost Back Up Sheet
tem Contractor Scope Changs Reason Amount
1 Envoy, Inc. Epoxy floor changes in rooms 101 & 130 and add carpet ® Corridor 129 Owner Change $6,701
2 Envoy, Inc. Replace existing gutters and downspouts on existing bullding Owner Change $13,523
3 Envoy, Inc. Repair OH door Jambs_@ bay doors Unforseen Condition $10,033
4 Envay, Inc. Remove & replace existing viynl soffit around entire perimeter Owner Change $17,278
5 Envoy, Inc. Utilize Balance Owner Change -$3,239
6 Envoy, Inc. Utillze balance of exterior signage allowance Owner Change -$2,330

$41,966




-
-

=% Y rQ‘ '
f 3 B w
—BAYA®AY
o | .
)

Build like an owner.

Change Order #3

Change Order Number: COR #3 Change Order Effective Date: 5/29/24

Developer Project No: 232001

Project: Franklin FS No. 21
Date of Agreement:9/5/23

Owner: City of Franklin, Indiana Developer: Envoy Construction Services, LLC

Add Locution & ERS Wireless scope to Agreement - see detailed scope of work (attached).
Scope of the Change: Completion of this work is pending delivery, install and commissioning of this added scope
and will be confirmed at a later date.

Original Contfract Price: $2,400,000

Net Change by Previous Change Order No(s): 00t002: $140,524

This Change Order Increase/Decrease (attach breakdown): $128,540

New Contract Price: $2,669,064

Original Contract Completion Date: 06/21/24

Adjustments by Change Order No(s): 00t0 02 : 21 (Calendar Days)

This Change Order Contract Time Increase/Decrease: TBD (Calendar Days)
Revised Substantial Completion Date: 7/12/24 & COR #3 Added Scope TBD

By executing this Change Order, Owner and Developer agree to modify the Agreement's Scope of Work, Contract Price
and Contract Time as stated above. Upen execution, this Change Order becomes a Contract Document issued in
accordance with Public Private Agreement (City of Franklin, Indiana BOT).

OWNER: DEVELOPER:
By: By:
Printed Name: Printed Name: John Barbee
Title: Title: EVP

Date: Date:




envoy

Build lik .
e an owner. May 29, 2024

Franklin FS No. 21 - COR Back-Up

- Locution & ERS Wireless add to ECS scope of work

Rem Subcontractor Scope Change Reason Amount
1 Locution Locution Systems Per Backup Owner Reg $34,379
2 ERS Wireless ERS Wireless Per Back-Up Owner Request $81,407
3 Envoy, Inc. PM Time Owner Request $1,050
4 Envoy, Inc. General Conditions Extension - 10 Hours Per Week For 4 Weeks Owner Reguest $4,200

***Does Not Include Support Maintenance Costs***

Subtotal: $121,036
Bond: $1,452

ECS Fee: 46,052
Total: $128,540




